

# WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

## CORRIGENDUM – I

**Tender no.: WTL/TET/CON/19-20/036 DATED 27.02.2020**

Sl. No.	Section No.	Clause No.	Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	A	1.6	7	BSP / SI SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LAWS, REGULATIONS AND GUIDELINES IN FORCE FROM TIME TO TIME FOR UNDERTAKING ITS SERVICES IN TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT. BSNL SHALL ENSURE THAT THE MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL REGULATIONS AND GUIDELINES ISSUE THE CONFIGURATION OF THE MPLS-MNS CIRCUITS DEPLOYED BY IT IN WBSWAN FROM TIME TO TIME	BSP / SI SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LAWS, REGULATIONS AND GUIDELINES IN FORCE FROM TIME TO TIME FOR UNDERTAKING ITS SERVICES IN TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT. <b>BSP / SI</b> SHALL ENSURE THAT THE MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL REGULATIONS AND GUIDELINES ISSUE THE CONFIGURATION OF THE MPLS-MNS CIRCUITS DEPLOYED BY IT IN WBSWAN FROM TIME TO TIME
2	A	-	8	SUBMISSION OF NMS REPORTS 8. INDEMNITY BSP / SI SHALL INDEMNIFY WTL FROM ANY CLAIMS, DEMANDS, ACTIONS SUITS PROCEEDINGS THAT MAY ARISE FROM OMISSIONS OF ANY SERVICE ON THEIR PART TO BE PERFORMED AND / OR OBSERVED OR ANY DAMAGE MADE TO THE NETWORKING SYSTEM OR BREACHES OF ANY LAW OR STATUTORY ENACTMENT APPLICABLE TO THE SERVICES TO BE RENDERED IN TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT	DELETE THIS CLAUSE FROM THE HEAD OF "SUBMISSION OF NMS REPORTS"